with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
(the “Corporation”) on June 9, 2021, adopted a resolution (the “Authorizing Resolution”) 
approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Sixty-nine Million  Dollars ($69,000,000) 
of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue and Refunding Bonds  in one 
or more series or sub-series (the “Bonds”) consisting of (i) not exceeding Sixty Million Dollars 
($60,000,000) (“New Money Bonds”) to finance mortgage loans for first-time homebuyers